## CH \$315.00 10083

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468642

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rowe Fine Furniture, Inc.		03/29/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	East West Bank
Street Address:	535 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	8th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Banking Corporation: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1008395	REGENCY MANOR
Registration Number:	1621243	ROWE
Registration Number:	1627170	CLAYTON MARCUS
Registration Number:	2286641	ROBIN BRUCE
Registration Number:	2541032	HOME WEAR
Registration Number:	2427060	ROWE FURNITURE ROWE
Registration Number:	2802138	STUDIOROWE
Registration Number:	3727985	ROWE FURNITURE
Registration Number:	4539882	RO WE
Registration Number:	4717508	CKD CATHERINE K DESIGNS
Registration Number:	4717510	CKD CATHERINE K DESIGNS
Serial Number:	87355958	FAMILY PROOF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

**Email:** jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0747

900445636

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	148154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2018

### **Total Attachments: 15**

source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page1.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page2.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page3.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page4.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page5.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page6.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page7.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page8.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page9.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page10.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page11.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page13.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page13.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page14.tif source=4-5-18 Rowe Fine Furniture-TM#page15.tif

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 29, 2018, is made by ROWE FINE FURNITURE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") with an address of 2121 Gardner Street, Elliston, Virginia 24087 in favor of EAST WEST BANK ("<u>Lender</u>") with an address of 535 Madison Avenue, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, New York, New York 10022.

### WITNESETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof by and among Grantor, Vivet, Inc. ("<u>Vivet</u>") and Rowe Fine Furniture Holding Corp. ("<u>Holding</u>" and together with Vivet, and Grantor, each a "<u>Borrower</u>" and collectively, "<u>Borrowers</u>") and Lender (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>"), Lender has agreed to make the Loans for the benefit of Borrowers; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make the Loans as provided for in the Loan Agreement, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall have executed and delivered to Lender this Intellectual Property Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>DEFINED TERMS</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.

When used in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement the following terms shall have the following meanings (such meanings being equally applicable to both the singular and plural forms of the terms defined):

"Copyright License" means rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Person granting the right to use any Copyright or Copyright registration.

"Copyrights" means all of the following now owned or hereafter adopted or acquired by any Person: (i) all copyrights in any original work of authorship fixed in any tangible medium of expression, now known or later developed, all registrations and applications for registration of any such copyrights in the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings and applications, and supplemental registrations, recordings, and applications in the United States Copyright Office; and (ii) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all renewals and extensions thereof.

15848112.3 225554-10006

"Patents" means all of the following in which any Person now holds or hereafter acquires any interest: (i) all letters patent of the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of the United States or any other country, including registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any state or territory thereof, or any other country; and (ii) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof.

"<u>Patent License</u>" means rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Person granting any right with respect to any invention on which a Patent is in existence.

"<u>Trademark License</u>" means rights under any written agreement now owned or hereafter acquired by any Person granting any right to use any Trademark or Trademark registration.

"Trademarks" means all of the following now owned or hereafter adopted or acquired by any Person: (i) all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature (whether registered or unregistered), all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including all registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State or Territory thereof, or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, (ii) all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof; and (iii) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by any of the foregoing.

- 2. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL. To secure the complete and timely payment of all the Obligations now or hereafter existing from time to time, Grantor hereby pledges and grants to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):
- a. all of its Patents and Patent Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule I hereto;
- b. all of its Trademarks (**provided** that no security interest shall be granted in any "intent to use" trademark applications for which a statement of use has not been filed with and accepted by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office but only until such statement is filed), and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto;
- c. all of its Copyrights and Copyright Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule III</u> hereto;
  - d. all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing;

2

- e. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Patent, each Patent License, each Trademark, each Trademark License, each Copyright and each Copyright License; and
- f. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Patent or Patent licensed under any Patent License, (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Patent or any Patent licensed under any Patent License, (iii) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (iv) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, (v) infringement or dilution of any Copyright or Copyright licensed under any Copyright License, and (vi) injury to the goodwill associated with any Copyright or any Copyright licensed under any Copyright License.
- 3. <u>REPRESENTATIONS AND WARRANTIES</u>. Grantor represents and warrants that Grantor does not have any interest in, or title to, any registered Patent, registered Trademark or registered Copyright except as set forth in <u>Schedule II</u>, <u>Schedule II</u> and <u>Schedule III</u>, respectively, hereto. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement is effective to create a valid and continuing Lien on and, upon the filing hereof with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, perfected security interests in favor of Lender in all of Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights and such perfected security interests are enforceable as such as against any and all creditors of, and purchasers from, Grantor. Upon filing of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office and the filing of appropriate financing statements in the applicable filing office in the state of formation of Grantor all action necessary or desirable to protect and perfect Lender's Lien on Grantor's Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights shall have been duly taken.
- 4. <u>COVENANTS</u>. Grantor covenants and agrees with Lender that from and after the date of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement and until the Termination Date:
- a. Grantor shall notify Lender immediately if it knows or has reason to know that any application or registration relating to any Patent, Trademark or Copyright (now or hereafter existing) material to the operation of Grantor's business may become abandoned or dedicated, or of any adverse determination or development (including the institution of, or any such determination or development in, any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any court) regarding Grantor's ownership of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright material to the operation of Grantor's business, its right to register the same, or to keep and maintain the same.
- b. Within 30 days of filing an application for the registration of any Patent, Trademark or Copyright with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office or any similar office or agency Grantor shall notify Lender of such filing and, upon request of Lender, Grantor shall execute and deliver a supplement hereto (in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Lender) to evidence Lender's Lien on such Patent, Trademark or Copyright, and the General Intangibles of Grantor relating thereto or represented thereby.

15848112.3 225554-10006

- c. Grantor shall take all actions necessary or reasonably requested by Lender to maintain and pursue each application, to obtain the relevant registration and to maintain the registration of each of Grantor's Patents or Trademarks (now or hereafter existing) material to the operation of Grantor's business, including the filing of applications for renewal, affidavits of use, affidavits of noncontestability and opposition and interference and cancellation proceedings.
- d. In the event that any of the Intellectual Property Collateral material to the operation of Grantor's business is infringed upon, or misappropriated or diluted by a third party, Grantor shall notify Lender promptly after Grantor learns thereof. Grantor shall, unless it shall reasonably determine that such Intellectual Property Collateral is in no way material to the conduct of its business or operations, Grantor shall immediately take all actions as Grantor shall deem appropriate under the circumstances to protect such Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 5. <u>SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. The security interests granted pursuant to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Lender pursuant to the Loan Agreement. Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- 6. <u>REINSTATEMENT</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and continue to be effective should any petition be filed by or against Grantor for liquidation or reorganization, should Grantor become insolvent or make an assignment for the benefit of any creditor or creditors or should a receiver or trustee be appointed for all or any significant part of Grantor's assets, and shall continue to be effective or be reinstated, as the case may be, if at any time payment and performance of the Obligations, or any part thereof, is, pursuant to applicable law, rescinded or reduced in amount, or must otherwise be restored or returned by any obligee of the Obligations, whether as a "voidable preference," "fraudulent conveyance," or otherwise, all as though such payment or performance had not been made. In the event that any payment, or any part thereof, is rescinded, reduced, restored or returned, the Obligations shall be reinstated and deemed reduced only by such amount paid and not so rescinded, reduced, restored or returned.
- 7. <u>NOTICES</u>. Whenever it is provided herein that any notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall or may be given to or served upon any of the parties by any other party, or whenever any of the parties desires to give and serve upon any other party any communication with respect to this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, each such notice, demand, request, consent, approval, declaration or other communication shall be in writing and shall be given in the manner, and deemed received, as provided for in the Loan Agreement.
- 8. <u>TERMINATION OF THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT</u>. Subject to Section 6 hereof, this Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall terminate upon the Termination Date.

Upon such termination, Lender shall execute, at the expense of Borrower, such releases and terminations in form suitable for filing with respect to the Liens granted hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth bove.
ROWE FINE FURNITURE, INC.
By:
Name: Tim Nugent
Title: CF
CCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:
AST WEST BANK
y:
ame:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

### ROWE FINE FURNITURE, INC.

Ву:		
Name:		
Title:		

ACCEPTED and ACKNOWLEDGED by:

EAST WEST BANK

By:\_ Name:

Che Lai Chang Sensor Vice president Title:

### **SCHEDULE I**

to

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

	1.	PATENT REGIS	TRATIONS	
<u>Patent</u>			Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
None.				
	2.	PATENT APPLIC	CATIONS	
<u>Patent</u>			Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
None.				
	3.	PATENT LICEN	SES	
Name of Agreement			Date of Agreement	<u>Parties</u>
None.				

15848112.3 225554-10006

### **SCHEDULE II**

to

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

1.	TRADEMARK REG	ISTRATIONS	
<u>Mark</u>		Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
See attached.			
2.	TRADEMARK APP	LICATIONS	
<u>Mark</u>		Application No.	<u>Date</u>
See attached.			
3.	TRADEMARK LICE	ENSES	
Name of Agree	ment	Date of Agreement	<u>Parties</u>
None.			

15848112.3 225554-10006

# Attachment to Schedule $\Pi$

# to INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

Goods & Services	(1) - Furniture, namely sofas, chairs, sleeper sofas and ottomans.	(1) - Furniture, namely sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans, sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans, armoires, occasional tables, entertainment centers, namely one or more pieces of free-standing wooden cabinets designed to accommodate audio and visual systems, dining room tables, hutches, buffets, beds, chests, desks and mirrors.	(1) - Furniture and home furnishings, namely sofas, sleepers sofas, extendible sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats and ottomans.	(1) - Upholstered furniture, namely sofas, loveseats, chairs, recliners, settees, swivel-gliders, chaises, sleepsofas, ottomans and sectional pieces (comprised of curved corners; right-armed and left-armed sleep-sofas; right-armed and left-armed sofas; right-armed and left-armed corner sofas; right-armed, left-armed and armless loveseats; right-armed, left-armed and armless chairs; right-armed, left-armed and armless chaises).left-armed and armless chaises).left-armed and armless chaises).left-armed and armless chaises).left-armed and armless chaises).	20 - (1) furniture and home furnishing, namely, sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs and accent chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans and cushions, recliners, reclining chairs, couches, fitted fabric slipcovers for furniture, sectionals, and stools 35 - (1) retail and online store services in the field of furniture, home furnishings and accessories	- Furniture; sofas; sleeper sofas; extendible sofas; chairs; armchairs; love seats; ottomans; beds.
Status	Registered	Renewal Granted	Registered	Registered	New Application Filed	Notice of Allowance
Registration #	TMA457540	TMA536300	TMA587404	TMA785023		
Serial #	0722797	0875007	1094153	1375647		1766589
Country	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada	Canada
<u>Mark</u>	ROWE	ROBIN BRUCE (& design)	ROWE FURNITURE ROWE (& design)	CLAYTON MARCUS	ROWE Design	ROBIN BRUCE
Reference #	CA 0722797	CA 0875007	CA 1094153	CA 1375647	CA 1856969	CA176658

Goods & Services	20 - Furniture; sofas; loveseats (sofas); ottomans (furniture); tables; chairs [seats]; showcases [furniture]; covers for clothing [wardrobe]; wardrobe; armchairs; cupboards for electronic items (furniture); sideboards; cupboards; hutches (furniture); beds; desks [furniture]; containers, not of metal (for storage and transport); ladders of wood or plastics; mirrors (looking glasses); straw plaits; works of art of wood, wax, plaster, or plastic; display boards; decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; nesting boxes; identification bracelets, not of metal, for hospital purposes; coffins; furniture fittings, not of metal.	1 20-	20 - Furniture; sofas; loveseats (sofas); ottomans (furniture); tables; chairs [seats]; showcases [furniture]; covers for clothing [wardrobe]; wardrobe; armchairs; cupboards for electronic items (furniture); sideboards; cupboards; hutches (furniture); beds; desks [furniture]; containers, not of metal (for storage and transport); ladders of wood or plastics; mirrors (looking glasses); straw plaits; works of art of wood, wax, plaster, or plastic; display boards; decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; nesting boxes; identification bracelets, not of metal, for hospital purposes; coffins; furniture fittings, not of metal; bedding (except linen); window fittings, not of metal.	20 - Furniture; sofas; loveseats (sofas); ottomans (furniture); tables; chairs [seats]; showcases [furniture]; covers for clothing [wardrobe]; wardrobe; armchairs; cupboards for electronic items (furniture); sideboards; cupboards; hutches (furniture); beds; desks [furniture]; containers, not of metal (for storage and transport); ladders of wood or plastics; mirrors (looking glasses); straw plaits; works of art of wood, wax, plaster, or plastic; display boards; decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; nesting boxes; identification bracelets, not of metal; bedding (except linen); window fittings, not of metal.	20 - furniture, mirrors, picture frames, goods (not included in other classes) of woods, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother of pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials or plastics	led 20 - furniture
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Renewal Filed
Registration #	9559117		9559119	9571363	481873	937131
Serial #	9559117	9559118	9559119	9571363	211615	323692
Country	China	China	China	China	Mexico	Mexico
Mark	ROWE FURNITUR E ROWE (& Design - B&W)	ROWE FURNITURE (In Chinese Characters)	ROWE	ROWE FURNITURE ROWE (& Design - In Color)	ROWE	ROBIN
Reference #	CN 9559117	CN 9559118	CN 9559119	CN 9571363	MX 211615	MX 323692

Reference #	Mark	Country	Serial #	Registration #	Status	Goods & Services
MX 327797	ROBIN BRUCE (& design)	Mexico	327797	585592	Renewal Filed	20 - furniture
MX 699826	ROWE FURNITURE ROWE (and design)	Mexico			Registered	20 - Furniture and home furnishings, namely sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats and ottomans; and in general, furniture, mirrors, picture frames; goods ( not included in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics.
73011038	REGENCY MANOR	United States	73/011,038	1,008,395	Registered	020 - FURNITURE-NAMELY, SOFAS, LOVE SEATS, CHAIRS, SECTIONALS, SLEEP SOFAS AND SWIVEL ROCKERS
74011968	ROWE	United States	74/011,968	1,621,243	Registered	020 - FURNITURE, NAMELY, SOFAS, CHAIRS, SLEEPER SOFAS, AND OTTOMANS
74033208	CLAYTON MARCUS	United States	74/033,208	1,627,170	Registered	020 - upholstered furniture
74033208	CLAYTON MARCUS	United States	74/033,208	1,627,170	Registered	020 - upholstered furniture
75448512	ROBIN BRUCE	United States	75/448,512	2,286,641	Registered	020 - furniture, namely, sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans, [armoires,] occasional tables, [entertainment centers, dining room tables, hutches, ] buffets, beds, chests, desks and mirrors
75700985	HOME WEAR	United States	75/700,985	2,541,032	Registered	020 - Furniture, namely sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans, [ armoires, occasional tables, entertainment centers, dining room tables, hutches, buffets, beds, chests, desks and mirrors ]
76004633	ROWE FURNITURE ROWE	United States	76/004,633	2,427,060	Registered	020 - furniture and home furnishings, namely sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats and ottomans

		Ī	I	Τ	
Goods & Services	035 - Retail store services in the field of furniture, home furnishings and accessories	020 - Armchairs; Chairs; Cushions; Extendible sofas; Furniture; Living room furniture; Love seats; Ottomans; Recliners; Reclining armchairs; Reclining chairs; Sleeper sofas; Sofa beds; Sofas; Upholstered furniture	020 - furniture and home furnishing, namely, sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs and accent chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans and cushions, recliners, reclining chairs, couches, fitted fabric slipcovers for furniture, sectionals, and stools 035 - Retail and online store services in the field of furniture, home furnishings and accessories	020 - Furniture; Furniture and home furnishings, namely, sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs and accent chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans and cushions, recliners, reclining chairs, couches, fitted fabric slipcovers for furniture, sectional sofas, and stools  035 - Retail store services, online retail store services, wholesale store services, online wholesale store services for commercial customers and online retail store services for commercial customers field of furniture and home furnishings	020 - Furniture; Furniture and home furnishings, namely, sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs and accent chairs, armchairs, love seats, ottomans and cushions, recliners, reclining chairs, couches, fitted fabric slipcovers for furniture, sectional sofas, and stools 035 - Retail store services, online retail store services, wholesale store services, online wholesale store services, retail store services for commercial customers and online retail store services for commercial customers in all cases in the field of furniture and home furnishings
Status	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Registration #	2,802,138	3,727,985	4,539,882	4,717,508	4,717,510
Serial #	76/492,048	77/742,369	85/901,089	86/134,966	86/135,097
Country	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Mark	STUDIOR OWE	ROWE FURNITURE	ROWE	CKD CATHERIN E K DESIGNS	CKD CATHERIN E K DESIGNS
Reference #	76492048	77742369	82901089	86134966	86135097

Goods & Services	020 - Stain resistant fabrics and textiles sold as an integral upholstered furniture; durable fabrics and textiles sold as an integral component of upholstered furniture; liquid repellant fabrics and textiles sold as an integral component of upholstered furniture; odor resistant fabrics and textiles sold as an integral component of upholstered furniture; ultraviolet (UV) ray and fade resistant fabrics and textiles sold as an integral component of upholstered furniture	d 020 - upholstered furniture	od 020 - furniture and home furnishings, namely sofas, sleeper sofas, extendible sofas, chairs, armchairs, love seats and ottomans	ottomans	020 - Armchairs; Chairs; Cushions; Extendible sofas; Furniture; Living room furniture; Love seats; Ottomans; Recliners; Reclining armchairs; Reclining chairs; Sleeper sofas; Sofa beds; Sofas; Upholstered furniture
Status	Notice of Allowance	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Registration #		1,627,170	2,427,060	1,621,243	3,727,985
Serial#	87/355,958	74/033,208	76/004,633	74/011,968	77/742,369
Country	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Mark	FAMILY PROOF	CLAYTON MARCUS	ROWE FURNITURE ROWE	ROWE	ROWE FURNITURE
Reference #	87355958	TMK 07-	TMK 09-	TMK 09-	TMK 10- 00024

### **Domain Names**

Domain Name	Account No.	Expiration	WHOIS Administrative	WHOIS Technical	Account
		<u>Date</u>	<u>Contact</u>	<u>Contact</u>	<u>Holder</u>
frowe, com	ROWE	3/31/2025	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
claytonmarcus.cn	ROWE	10/16/2020	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
claytonmarcus.com	ROWE	9/21/2018	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
furnitureinfo.us	ROWE	9/12/2018	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
robinbruce,com	ROWE	6/15/2020	Rowe Employee	Rowe Employee	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
roweads.com	ROWE	1/30/2020	Rowe Employee	Rowe Employee	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
rowecdn.com	ROWE	1/9/2020	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
rowefinefurniture.com	ROWE	8/24/2020	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
rowefurniture.com	ROWE	7/19/2020	Rowe Employee	Rowe Employee	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
rowefurniture.info	ROWE	6/18/2022	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture
rowefurniture.mobi	ROWE	6/18/2022	Rowe Furniture	Rowe Furniture	Rowe
	(20200891)				Furniture

### **SCHEDULE III**

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

### 1. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

Copyright Reg. No. <u>Date</u>

Rowe 500-XS Premier Seating VA0000191144 07/26/1985

2. **COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS** 

Copyright Application No. <u>Date</u>

None.

3. **COPYRIGHT LICENSES** 

Name of Agreement Date of Agreement <u>Parties</u>

None.

15848112.3 225554-10006

**REEL: 006307 FRAME: 0763 RECORDED: 04/05/2018** 

**TRADEMARK**